FM25F02
2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY
Datasheet
Oct. 2012
 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         1
 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         2

 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         30
13. Ordering Information
Company Prefix
Product Family
Product Density
Package Type
FM = Fudan Microelectronics Group Co.,ltd
25F = 2.7~ 3.6V Serial Flash Memory with 4KB Uniform-Sector,
Standard / Dual SPI
02 = 2M-bit
SO = 8-pin SOP（150mil）
SOB = 8-pin SOP（208mil）
DN = 8-pin TDFN (2x3mm)
FM 02 -XXX
HSF ID Code
G = RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
-C
Product Carrier
U = Tube
T = Tape and Reel
25F -H
 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         31
14. Part Marking Scheme
14.1. SOP8 (150mil)
14.2. SOP8 (208mil)
14.3. TDFN8 (2x3mm)
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         32
 Datasheet
15. Packaging Information
SOP 8 (150mil)
Symbol MIN MAX
A 1.350 1.750
A1 0.050 0.250
b 0.330  0.510
c 0.150  0.250
D 4.700  5.150
E1 3.800 4.000
E 5.800 6.200
e 1.270(BSC)
L 0.400  1.270
θ 0° 8°
NOTE:
1. Dimensions are in Millimeters.
 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         33
SOP 8 (208mil)
Symbol  MIN MAX
A – – 2.100
A1 0.050 0.250
b 0.350 0.500
c 0.100 0.250
D 5.130 5.330
E1 5.180 5.380
E 7.700 8.100
e 1.270(BSC)
L 0.500 0.850
θ 0° 8°
NOTE:
1. Dimensions are in Millimeters.
 Datasheet
FM25F02 2M-BIT SERIAL FLASH MEMORY                        Ver 1.2                                         34
TDFN8 (2x3mm)
Symbol MIN MAX
A 0.700 0.800
A1 0.000 0.050
D 1.900 2.100
E 2.900 3.100
D2 1.400 1.600
E2 1.400 1.600
k 0.200(MIN)
b 0.200 0.300